ITEM NO.MM-4

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.... of 2014 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34134/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2013 in DBCMA No.250/2013 DBCWP No.13189/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATURE CLUB OF RAJASTHAN (NGO)

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Adv.

For Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List this application on 24th February, 2014.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER